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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY,
Plaintiff,
VS.

ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G.
BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO,
husband and wife,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that the
underlying transaction giving rise to the
execution of the Promissory Note upon
which judgment is confessed was not a
consumer credit transaction.

KOVIC & SCOTT LLP

* Ronald L. chks

Attorneys For Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION

05 75CD

Issue No.

COMPLAINT IN CONFESSION OF
JUDGMENT - MONEY DAMAGES

Code:

Filed on Behalf of:

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Joel M. Helmrich, Esquire
Pa. ID #30733

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire
Pa. ID #49520

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP
Firm #199

1300 Oliver Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-2800
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
) .
Plaintiff, ) No.o%5~-75 - Q)
)
VS. )
)
ANDREW G. BATCHO, et ux., )
)
Defendants. )

COMPLAINT IN CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

Plaintiff, by its undersigned counsel, hereby brings this action in confession of judgment
and, in support thereof, states as follows:

1. ; Plaintiff Clearfield Bank & Trust Company (“Clcarﬁeld Bank™) is a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of the Commconwealth of Pennsylvania with its principal
place of business at 11 North ond Street, P.O. Box 171, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

2. Upon information and belief, Defendants Aﬁdrew G. Batcho and Linda L. Batcho
are husband and wife, adult individuals and citizens of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
residing at 45 Rocky Bend Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. Defendant Andrew G. Batcho
is also known as Andrew G. Batcho, Sr.

3. All actions and events giving rise to this Complaint took place within the County
of Clearfield, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

4, On or about September 28, 2004, Defendants executed a written Promissory Note
(“Note”), identified as Loan #1001191, promising to pay to the order of Clearfield Bank the

principal sum of Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty and 76/100 Dollars ($49,160.76),
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together with interest and other charges at the rates specified therein. A true and correct copy of
the duly executed Note is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by
reference.

5. Pursuant to the terms of the Note, Defendants empowered any attorney or any
cletk of any court of record to appear on their behalf and to confess judgment in favor of
Clearfield Bank for all unpaid principal, accrued interest and accrued charges due on the Note,
plus collection costs and attorneys’ fees in an amount not exceeding fifteen percent (15%) of the
judgment.

6. Pursuant to the terms of the Note, Defendants authorized the entry of confessed
judgment against them and in favor of Clearfield Bank ﬁpon the occurrence of a default.

7. Pursuant to the terms of the Note, Defendants agreed that a default exists if, inter
alia; Defendants fail to make a payment under the Note on time or in the amount due,

" Defendants fail to pay or keep any promise on any debt or agreement that they have with
Clearfield Bank or Defendants do or fail to do something that causes Clearfield Bank to believe
that it will have difficulty collecting the amount owed by Defendants.

8. Pursuant to the terms of the Note, Defendants agreed that upon default, Clearfield
Bank may accelerate the maturity of the Note and demand immediate payment of all outstanding
principal, unpaid interest and accrued charges owed under Fhe Note.

9. Pursuant to the terms of the Note, Defendants agreed that they shall pay interest at
the rate provided in the Note on the unpaid balance owed under the Note until Clearfield Bank
has actually received payment in full of such sums even if Clearfield Bank has obtained

judgment against Defendants.
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10. Defendants are in default by reason of their failure to make timely payments of
the amounts due under the Note. Additionally, Defendants are in default by reason of their
failure to make timely payments of the amounts due under and/or to otherwise keep any promise
made on certain other agreements with Clearfield Bank, including without limitation Loan
#917311 with Pleasant Hill Apartments, Andrew G. Batcho, Sr. and/or Andrew G. Batcho, Jr.,
Loan #0412640 with Batcho Business Machines, Inc., Andrew Batche and Andrew G. Batcho,
and Loan #884219 with Andrew G. Batcho and Linda L. Batcho. Further, Defendants are in
default because Defendants’ non-payment and/or other actions and inactions have caused
Clearfield Bank to believe that it will have difficulty collecting the amounts owed by Defendants
under the Note.

11.  The amounts known to be due and owing under the Note as of the date of this

Complaint are itemized as follows:

Principal $ 48,987.15
Interest through 1/04/05 $ 403.16
Late Charges as of 1/04/05 $ 20.00
Attorneys’ Fees $ 7.411.55
TOTAL $ 56,821.86

12.  Additionally, there are amounts that are currently unknown (i.e.., costs of suit, and
interest and late charges accruing from and after January 4, 2005 until Clearfield Bank receives
payment in full) which Clearfield Bank is entitled to under the terms of the Note.

13.  No notice is required to be given to Defendants under the Note prior to the entry
of the within judgment.

14.  Judgment has not been entered on the Note in any jurisdiction.

15.  Clearfield Bank has not assigned or transferred the Note.

-3-
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16.  The Note was entered into as part of a commercial transaction. Judgment is not
being entered by confession against a natural person in connection with a consumer credit
transaction.

WHEREFORE, Clearfield Bank as authorized by the warrant of attorney contained in the
attached Note, demands judgment against Defendants, jointly and severally, in the total sum of
$56,821.86, plus interest, late charges and costs of suit.

Dated: January) 3, 2005
Respectfully submitted,

MEYER.IINKOVIC & SCOTT LLP

o X L

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr

B}:':

Attorneys For Plaintiff



[ANDREW G RATCHO ~ FLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST “Compan

LINDA L BATCHO 11 N. SECOND ST, P O BOX 171 Loan Number _ 1001191

45 ROCKY SEND RD . FLEARPIELD, PA 16830 Oate 09/28/04

CLEARFIELD PA 16830-1002 Wisturity Dute © 09/28/05
Loan Amourt $ 49,160.76
Ranewal Of -

BORROWER'S MAME AND ADDRESS AENDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS
"1° inchudas each borrower sbova, jointly and severaly_| ~You™ mems the Isnder, its successors and assigns.

For valua received, 1 promize th pay 10 you, 07 your order, 3t vour addrass fisted above the PRINCIPAL sum of

Forty nine thousasd one hundred sixty & 76/100 Oollars § 43,160.76
K Single Adwance: t will receive st of this principal sum on 09/38/04 . No additionsl adh are d undes this aote.
) autripie Advance: The principsl sum shown sbovs is the maximum smount of principsl § cen borrow under this note. On
) will recatve the smount of § uhlumpri\dvlmmsmmnphmd.
[~ = e itis for future are

a Opon&icv.d'a'lemllwonmnlmuvbonnw@mMmm'nmmtuluimmovwm(ims, This foature is subject 10
all other conditions snd expires on
DGosdWMYouudlogmetmlmvhumwmﬂumaxmmnn'vnmm(udwum a1t other conditions).

INTEREST: { agres to pay interost on the outstanding priacipal batance from SEPTEMBER 28, 2004 stthecato ot 8.0000 o
por yoar until SEPTEMBER 28, 2005

T Variabie Rata: This cate may then change ss stated below.
£ tndex Rute: The future rate will be the ing index rate:

3 No tndex: 'lhohmnvmﬂmlbesubienwlnvivlsvmlulmmalhdstIlwﬂbezmirelyinmwmml.

] Frequency snd Timing: The rate on this nots may change as often as -
A change in the interest rate will take effoct -

3 Uitmtione: During the tarm of this loan, the spplicable snnusl nterest rate wil not be more thao % of less than
e %. The rate may not change more than % esch -

Eftwct of Veriahle Rate: A change in the intsrast rate will have the following eftect on the payments:

anmocmmmmmunm. [ The amount of the Gnal payment will change.

ACCRUAL METHOD: interest wil bs ona ___Actual/360 basis.
POST MATURITY RATE: | sgree to psy interest on the unpaid balsnce of this nota owing sfter matusity, and urtd peid in full, as siated beiow:
K] on the same fixed or varisble cate basia in eftect beforo mauwrity {ss indicated sbove).
O st s oo oqpai o -
&] LATE CHARGE: i @ paymant is meds mora than 35 _ days sher it is dus. | sgfee to pay 5 lata charge of
$.00t of the Past Due Payment Amount subject to a $20.00 Minioum
(3 RETURNED CHECK CHARGE: | agres 1o pay & fea of §
connaction with this loan that is retumed because it has been dishonorod.
{3 ADDITIONAL EHARGES: In addition to intsrest. ! agras to péy the following charges wtich [ ace (lare fat. inciuded i the principel amount
shava: -
PAYMENTS: | agreo to pay this note ss follows:
{3 irterest: § 2gree to pay occrued intereat

for each check, negotistle order ol withdrawal or dratt 1 issue in

mebdzlagvmmpnvmpmcipal

&} instaliments: | agree w pay this now in _E2 payments. The first payment will bo in the amount of $ _400.00
and will o gus __OCTOBER 28, 2004 . A paymen: of $400.. 00 will be dus
Monthly ttae. Ths finat payment of the entire

Mmovwmlnnummmwduo SEPTEMRBER 28, 2005 R

X wa RA"YOFMITNOR“’VTOOONFESS DGMENY. Upon dofault, in addition to all other remadies and
below Borrower ire: jothonatary, clerk, o eny att mwrnmmmolmdhmq
and to confe muunvummmmmy enmwlqm-mubmnlmmmdwmtqee
that judgmem may be -g.:mmn sy unpsid pri
mdr-‘uoubl” ema;xl; hoaup |5pu aln&mm*m?wmaiumnrmmmmmm
done a3 o a8 .
aatisfy debt ununuondv mmﬁ:wmmwmmmmm

ADOTTIONAL TERMS:

PURPOSE: The purpose of this loan ic TERM OUT LINE OF CREDIT
SIGNATURES: | AGREE TO THE TERMS OF THIS NOTE (INCLUDWKE
4 securmvy: This aote is separgtaly secwed by (describa separate THOSE ON PAGE 2}. | have received s copy on today’s date.

" //% s /

(This saciion s 0r yout intermal wsae. Fadura © 6T ¢ MOETMe S4CUSITY OGENITE G083 10T Tart the ANDREW G BATCHO
agrewTad will Aot mRCEE ING NO08Y

Signature for Lender

LIKDA L BATCHO

HERBERT J. WILSON
ASST VICE PRESIDENT

UNIVERSAL NOTE
ExBETtly © 1984, 1991 Barmen Sysems. inc.. St Clot, M8 FamUNPA V172002 age 2 o1 21



DERMTIONS: As used on page 1. “&1* mesns the earms that spgly to
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VERIFICATION

I, William A. Shiner, hereby swear or affirm that I am Senior Vice President at
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company, that [ am authorized to make this statement and that the facts
contained in the attached Complaint in Confession of Judgment are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge, information and belief.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Dated: | w !05 I\/A/{Mwu /\‘M

Williand A. Shiner
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
No.
Plaintiff,
Issue No.

VS.

ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G. AFFIDAVIT OF NON-CONSUMER

BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO, CREDIT TRANSACTION
husband and wife,
Defendants. Code:
Filed on Behalf of:
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST

COMPANY, Plaintiff
Counse! of Record for this Party:

Joel M. Helmrich, Esquire
Pa. ID #30733

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire
Pa. ID #49520

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP
Firm #199

1300 Oliver Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-2800



532976.1~

P AR Ny

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
Plaintiff, ) No.
vs. )
)
ANDREW G. BATCHO, et ux., )
)
Defendants. )
AFFIDAVIT

After review of the documentation, I, Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire, hereby state that

judgment is not being entered by confession against a natural person in connection with a

consumer credit transaction.

Dated: January [3, 2005.

SWORN to and subscribed before me

this /S%January, 2005.

J Npayruid/ /

My Comﬂiission Expires: o AP

Notarial Seal
_Elizabeth J. Gally, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Apr. 15, 2007
Membhe: Rarnsvivaria Assosiation Of Notaries

Respectfully submitted,

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP

B@‘{g———-{—*
Ronald L. Hicks,%z__\

Attorneys For Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
No.
Plaintiff,
Issue No.

Vs.
ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G. CERTIFICATE OF NAMES AND
BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO, LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

husband and wife,

Defendants. Code:

Filed on Behalf of:

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Joel M. Helmrich, Esquire
Pa. ID #30733

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire
Pa. ID #49520

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP
Firm #199

1300 Oliver Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-2800
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
Plaintiff, ) No.
vs. )
)
ANDREW G. BATCHO, et ux., )
)
Defendants. )
CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that:

1. Plaintiff Clearfield Bank & Trust Company has an address of 11 North 2™ Street, -
P.O. Box 171, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830, |

2. The last known address of Defendants Andrew (. Batcho a/k/a Andrew G.
Batcho, Sr., and Linda L. Batcho, husband and wife, is 45 Rocky Bend Road, Clearfieid,
Pennsylvania 16830.

Dated: January /3, 2005.
Respectfully submitted,

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP

Ronald L. Hicks, gQ

Attorneys For Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
No.
Plaintiff,
Issue No.

VS.

ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G. NOTICE PURSUANT TO
BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO, 42 Pa.C.S. §2737.1
husband and wife,

Defendants. Code:

Filed on Behalf of:

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Joel M. Helmrich, Esquire
Pa. ID #30733

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire
Pa. ID #49520

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP
Firm #199

1300 Oliver Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-2800
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No.

VS.
ANDREW G. BATCHO, et ux.,

Defendants.

N N N’ N’ N N’ S’ N’

NOTICE PURSUANT TO 42 Pa.C.S. §2737.1

TO: Defendants

Pursuant to 42 Pa.C.S. §2737.1, please take notice that the Plaintiff, Clearfield Bank &
Trust Company, has entered a judgment by confession against you in the amount of $56,821.86,
plus costs of suit, late charges and interest.

You are entitled to file a petition to “strike” or “open” the judgment. In order to do so,
you must promptly file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, as required by Rule 2959 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

A petition is a formal statement of your reasons for challenging the judgment. You must
include the names of the parties at the top of the first page and the case number, which is shown
above. The petition must state your reasons for challenging the judgment in separate numbered
paragraphs. You have to sign the petition and include a sworn statement at the end of the
document verifying that the facts you state in the petition are true and accurate. You will waive
any defenses and objections not included in your petition to strike or open. You must therefore
make every effort to raise all possible issues and defenses in your petition to strike or open in
order to avoid waiving any claims.

If you elect to file a petition, it must meet the requirements of Rule 2959 of the Rules of
Civil Procedure. You may also have to comply with local rules of procedure in effect in the
county where the judgment was entered.

If you do not file a petition challenging the judgment, the Plaintiff may take steps to
collect on the judgment by asking the Sheriff to seize your assets. Accordingly, you should
immediately seek the advice of attorney.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.
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IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

You may receive other papers and notices regarding the judgment. Those other papers do
not negate or override this Notice. Likewise, this Notice is not intended to and does not negate
any of the notices or information obtained in other papers that may be served upon you.

We reiterate that you are required to act promptly if you wish to seek relief from the
judgment. Under certain circumstances, you have only 30 days in which to file a petition after
papers are served on you. Even if the 30 day rule does not apply, you must act promptly in order
to protect your interests. Failing to act in a timely manner will render you unable to challenge
the judgment at a later time.

IF YOU WERE INCORRECTLY IDENTIFIED AND THE JUDGMENT WAS
- ENTERED AGAINST YOU IN ERROR, YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO COLLECT COSTS
AND REASONABLE ATTORNEY’S FEES AS DETERMINED BY THE COURT.

Dated: January)l, 2005.
Respectfully submitted,

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP

Ronald L. Hicks,(lr.\}

Attorneys For Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G.

BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO,
husband and wife,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
No.D5-75-(D

Issue No.
CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT
Code:

Filed on Behalf of:

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Joel M. Helmrich, Esquire
Pa. ID #30733

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire
Pa. ID #49520

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP
Firm #199

1300 Oliver Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-2800 FILE D/CZCJD
m 555 oo N f
it 142005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, )  CIVIL DIVISION

)

Plaintiff, ) No.ps.75- D
vs. )
)
ANDREW G. BATCHO, et ux., )
)
Defendants. )

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Warrant of Attorney, the original or a copy of
which is attached to the complaint filed in this action, I appear for Defendants and confess
judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against Defendants, ANDREW G. BATCHO, JR., a/k/a
ANDREW G. BATCHO, and LINDA L. BATCHO, husband and wife, jointly and severally, as
follows:

Principal $ 48,987.15
Interest through 1/04/05 $ 403.16
Late Charges as of 1/04/05 $ 20.00
Attorneys’ Fees $ 7.411.55
TOTAL $ 56,821.86

Plus costs of suit, late charges in the amount of five percent (5%) of the payment amount or a
minimum of Five and 00/100 Dollars ($5.00), and interest accruing from and after January 4,
2005 at the variable rate of Plaintiff’s prime rate plus one percent (1%) calculated on the total
amount due until Plaintiff receives payment in full.

UL L

ATTORNEY(S) FOR EFE ANT
PRO HAC VICE

Dated: January /3, 2005.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CIVIL DIVISION

COMPANY,
No. 0S5 79(D
Plaintiff,
Issue No.

VS.

ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G. NOTICE OF JUDGMENT
BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO,
husband and wife,
Code:
Defendants.

Filed on Behalf of:

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Joel M. Helmrich, Esquire
Pa. ID #30733

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire
Pa. ID #49520

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP
Firm #199

1300 Oliver Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-2800



532876.1

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
Plaintiff, ) No.
VS. )
)
ANDREW G. BATCHO, et ux., )
)
Defendants. )

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: () Plaintiff (X)  Defendants O Garnishee
O Additional
Defendant

You are hereby notified that the following Order, Decree, or Judgment has been entered

against youon |\ \ \"” oS

) Decree Nice in Equity.
O Final Decree in Equity.

(X) Judgmentof (X) Confession () Verdict
O Default () Non-Suit
O Non-Pros ) Arbitration Award

(X)  Judgment is in the amount of $56.821.86, plus interest, late charges and costs.
O District Justice Transcript of Judgment in CIVIL ACTION in the amount of
$ , plus costs.
O If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator's license will be
suspended by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.
If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:
Name of (Attorney/Filing Party): Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire
Address: _Meyer, Unkovic & Scott LLP
1300 Oliver Building, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Telephone Number:_(412) 456-2837 (J ¥y ,Z(:?ZM
- N 5ﬂ/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA 2N
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT £y
e //f// ) 'g ~,
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company Ko f,’\
Plaintiff(s) e /\:‘:,}
No.: 2005-00075-CD Hloms
&
Real Debt: $56,821.86
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: $
Andrew G. Batcho Sr. Entry: $85.00
Linda L. Batcho
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Confession of Judgment
Date of Entry: January 14, 2005

Expires: January 14, 2010

Certified from the record this 14th day of January, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e 2k ok sk ok 2k she e ok ke sk s sk ok ok sk e ok sk sk sk ok st ke Sk ok sk sk sk sk v ok ok ok ok sk ke ok sk sk ok ok ok o ok sk sk ok e ok sfe ke ok sk ok e ok ok ok ok ok e ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kokok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G.

BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO,
husband and wife,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 05-00075-CD
Issue No.

NOTICE UNDER RULE 2958.1 OF
JUDGMENT AND EXECUTION

Code:

Filed on Behalf of:

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Joel M. Helmrich, Esquire
Pa. ID #30733

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr., Esquire
Pa. ID #49520

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP
Firm #199 .

1300 Oliver Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-2800

6 AN 19 2005

Wil A Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
Plaintiff, ) No. 05-00075-CD
)
Vs. )
)
ANDREW G. BATCHO, et ux., )
)
Defendants. )
NOTICE UNDER RULE 2958.1

OF JUDGMENT AND EXECUTION THEREON

NOTICE OF DEFENDANTS’ RIGHTS
TO: Defendants

A judgment in the amount of $56.821.86, plus costs of suit, late charges and interest, has
been entered against you and in favor of the Plaintiff without any prior notice or hearing based
on a confession of judgment contained in a written agreement or other paper allegedly signed by
you. The sheriff may take your money or other property to pay the judgment at any time after
thirty (30) days after the date on which this notice is served on you.

You may have legal rights to defeat the judgment or to prevent your money or property
from being taken. YOU MUST FILE A PETITION SEEKING RELIEF FROM THE
JUDGMENT AND PRESENT IT TO A JUDGE WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE
DATE ON WHICH THIS NOTICE IS SERVED ON YOU OR YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982



535186.1

.

Dated: January _/22005.
Respectfully submitted,

MEYER, UNKOVIC & SCOTT LLP

By:/ﬂwﬁbf 4(17@

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr.Q

Attorneys For Plaintiff
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€

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within Notice was served by certified
U.S. mail, return receipt requested, restricted delivery, this /g ﬂ'day of January, 2005, upon the
following as addressed:
Andrew G. Batcho a/k/a Andrew G. Batcho, Sr.
45 Rocky Bend Road
Clearfield, PA 16830
Linda L. Batcho

45 Rocky Bend Road
Clearfield, PA 16830

’ ZJ@

Ronald L. Hicks, Jr.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY,
Plaintiff
Vs.

ANDREW G. BATCH, Sr.
LINDA L. BATCHO,

Defendants

S6-06

Date:

CIVIL

H ok ok A X X % k¥ o 2k ko Ok F o O 3k F F ok F K Ok H Ok F F F F %k * F F * ¥ ¥ ¥ * *

DIVISION

No. 2005- 75 -CD

Type of Case: Debt Collection

Type of Pleading: Partial Release
of Judgment

Filed on Behalf of: Defendants

Counsel of Record for this Party:
N/A

Filed By:

Oho K

Chris A. Pentz 4
e E%Stlbélaﬂﬁit ?6 30, “ % 9
Clearfield, 3 ,
812a;6§-4000 % ¥ Nocggﬂw /4"47
Wosem o
MAY 16 2008

Williarr A. Snaw
Prothonaiery
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PARTIAL RELEASE OF JUDGMENTS
This PARTIAL RELEASE OF JUDGMENTS is made as of this
/25— day of May, 2006 by Clearfield Bank & Trust Company
(“Creditor”) .
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Creditor is the holder of certain Judgments against
Andrew Batcho and Andrew G. Batcho, (“Debtors”), which Judgments are
entered of record in the Office of the Prothonotary, in and for the
county of Clearfield, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, to Docket Numbers
2005 - 72, 73, 74, & 75 - CD.

WHEREAS, Debtors have reguested and Creditor has agreed to
release the liens of the Judgments for a parcel of property as more
particularly  described on Exhibit “A” attached  hereto (the
“Property”) .

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises and
for good and valuable consideration, Creditor has remised, released,
quit claimed, exonerated and discharged, and by theses presents, does
remise, release, quit-claim, exonerate and discharge unto Debtors the
Property, and hereby releases the Judgments and requests the Office of
the Prothonotary to release the Judgments of record as to the
Property.

Nothing contained herein shall in anywise affect, alter or diminish
the lien or encumbrance of the aforesaid Judgments on any remaining
property subject to such Judgments, or the remedies at law for
recovering therefrom or against the said Debtors, the principal sunm,
with interest, represented by said Judgments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Partial Release of Judgments has been
duly executed the day and year first above written.

CREDITOR Clearfield Bank & Trust Company

—l—

Name: _ DENISE K. WOXSTER Name : Lf‘w’}‘) >. S +#RR
Title: ASST. SEC. ritle: Ve Aog.smg/uf

S uiee K Wei 3y o, L beee




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD ) SS

On this the /5t}‘ day of May, 2006, before me, the undersigned

officer, personally appeared L/‘nc{éi S g’fﬂ/‘/’ ,
personally known and acknowledged himself/herself to me to be the

MC\C .pf(fS/K'/&/ZLZ of Clearfield Bank & Trust ‘Company, and
that he/she, as such ﬁf;[/‘w , being duly

authorized, executed, acknowledged and delivered the foregoing Partial
Release of Judgments for the purposes therein contained, by signing
the name of the corporation for himself/herself, as such

0707900—/’ , as his/her free and voluntary act

and deed and the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporatiomn.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

it o Arn

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /'dé/‘p{,d/‘q %: W?
Seal: / 4

Pl

NOTARIAL SEAL -

GRETTAL. PETERS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BOROUGH, CLEARFIELD COUNTY -
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 25, 2007




ALL that certain parcel of land located in the
First Ward of the Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

follows:

BEGINNING at a corner of Market and Front Streets;
thence East along Market Street a distance of one
hundred (100) feet; thence North by line running
parallel with the line of Front Street a distance of
ninety (90) feet to line of land formerly of Agnes
Shaw; thence West by line parallel to line of Market
Street a distance of one hundred (100) feet to line
of Front Street; thence along line of Front Street a
distance of ninety (90) feet to place of beginning.
Being a part of Lots 26 and 27 in the General Plan
of Clearfield Borough. .

Map # 4-1-K8-39

Deed Reference: Deed & Records Book 1015, page 5095
The fourth thereof

Exhibit “A”
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William A. Shaw %
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

(Space Above Reserved For Recording)

RELEASE FROM JUDGMENT

From: ANDREW G.BATCHO a/k/a .. . . Judgment Dated/Recorded: 1/14/2005
ANDREW G. BATCHO, SR., and
LINDA L. BATCHO,.

Docket No.: 05-75-CD
To: CLEARFIELD BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY

Prothonotary’s Office of Clearfield
County, PA

Debt: $56,821.86
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
THAT WHEREAS, ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G. BATCHO, SR.,
and LINDA L. BATCHO, are indebted to Clearficld Bank and Trust Company, P.O.
Box 171, 11 North Second Street, Pennsylvania 16830, (“Bank”) its successors and
assigns, in the amount aforesaid; and
THAT WHEREAS, the said ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDRE W G.

BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO, has requested the said Bank to release the



premises hereinafter described, from any encumbrahce or lien by operation of said
indebtedness:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that the said Bank as well in consideration of
the premises and of the sum of One and 00/100 ($1.00 ) Dollars, lawful money to it in
hand paid by the said ANDREW G. BATCHO a/k/a ANDREW G. BATCHO, SR., and
LINDA L. BATCHO, at the time of the execution hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, has remised, released, quit-claimed, exonerated and discharged, and by
these presents, does remise, release, quit-claim, exonerate and discharge unto the said
o ANDRE W G. BATCHO a/k/aANDRE W G. BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO,
and assigns, | )

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “A”
AND, the same, with the appurtenances, unto the said ANDREW G. BATCHO
a/k/a ANDREW G. BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BA TCHO, and assigns forever freed,
exonerated and discharged of and from the lien of said Judgment, and every part thereof.

PROVIDED, ALWAYS, NEVERTHELESS, that nothing herein contained shall
in anyway affect, alter or diminish the validity of the lien or encumbré.nce in any way, or
the remedies at law for recovering thereout or against the said ANDREW G. BATCHO
a/k/a ANDREW G. BATCHO, SR., and LINDA L. BATCHO, or assigns, the principal

sum, with any applicable interest which may accrue.



Commitment Number: THS-1337

n LandAmerica
Commonwealth

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the First Ward of the Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at the western side of the present frame building, formerly owned by George W.
Snyder, on the north side of Market Street; thence west along said street 46.00 feet, more or less, to line oflot formerly of
Samuel 1. Snyder; thence north by same to line of lot formerly owned by Mary Agnes Shaw; thence east along same,
46.00 feet, more or less, to post corner of lot formerly owned by George W. Snyder; and thence south by same 90.00 feet
to place of beginning.

THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at a point on the southern line of lot No. 24, 103.00 feet east from eastern
boundary of Front Street; thence east along said line of lot No. 24, 97.00 feet to alley between Front and Second Street;
thence south along said alley 90.00 feet to point on eastern line of Lot No. 26; thence west along division line between
northern and southern hatves of Lot No. 26, 97.00 feet to point; thence north by line parallel with said alley 90.00 feet to
point in southern line of Lot No. 24 and place of beginning. Being the eastern part of Lot No. 25 and 2 part of the
northern half of Lot No. 26 in the plan of the Borough of Clearfield.

THE THIRD THEREOF: BEING situate on the north side of Market Street beginning at the corner of an alleyand Lot
No. 27 on Market Street; thence along said alley northerly approximately 90.00 feet to line of tands formerly of Mary
Agnes Shaw; thence westerly along the line of lands formerly of Mary Agnes Shaw a distance of approximately 54.00
feet to lands formerly of Soult Wholesale Company; thence along the lands formerly of Soult Wholesale Company
southerly 90.00 feet approximately, to Market Street; thence easterly along Market Street 54.00 feet, more or less, to the
place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Chester A. Hawkins, High Sheriff of the County of Clearfield, by Deed dated
March 3, 2008 and recorded April 47, 2008 in the Recorder of Deeds Office in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,
at Instrument # 200805196, granted and conveyed unto Clearfield Bank & Trust Company.

110 E. Market Street, Borough of Clearfield, County of Clearfield, Pennsylvania
PARCEL ID 4.1-K-8-216-37 & 4.1-K-8-216-37-89

ALTA Commitment
Schedule A
Property Description



